## JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Anthony Godfrey, Ed. D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus View Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

## **SUMMARY OF AWARD**

TEACHING & LEARNING	APRIL 22, 2025		
School or Department	Date		
Items for Bid: INSTRUCTURE MAST	TERY CONNECT		
Purchases Between Procurement Units 63G-6a-2103(1)a  Total Awarded Expenditure: \$538,817.81			
		BIDDERS	
1. Utah Education and Telehealth Network (UEN)	\$538,817.81		
Purpose: To provide three years of access to the Instructu	ro Mastary Connect assassment platform		
Purpose: To provide three years of access to the Instructu	re wastery Connect assessment platform.		
BUDGET: Teaching & Learning			
BID SELECTED: Utah Education and Telehealth Network (UEN)  Recommendations to the Board of Education: The Purchasing Department recommends awarding a contract to Utah Education and Telehealth Network as a Purchase Between Procurement Units, per Utah Code Annotated			
		63G-6a-2103(1)a.	een Procurement Omis, per Otan Code Annotated
03G 0a 2103(1)a.			
	Director of Purchasing		
	2 1100001 01 1 utolinging		

**Business Administrator**